Skip to main content

Sibutramine Uses, Side Effects & Warnings

What is sibutramine?


Sibutramine was withdrawn from the U.S. market in October 2010.

Sibutramine affects chemicals in the brain that affect weight maintenance.

Sibutramine is used together with diet and exercise to treat obesity that may be related to diabetes, high cholesterol, or high blood pressure. 


if you need buy sibutramine online click on the link .


Sibutramine may also be used for other purposes not listed in this medication guide.




What is the most important information I should know about sibutramine?

Sibutramine was withdrawn from the U.S. market in October 2010.

Do not use sibutramine if you have taken an MAO inhibitor such as furazolidone (Furoxone), isocarboxazid (Marplan), phenelzine (Nardil), rasagiline (Azilect), selegiline (Eldepryl, Emsam), or tranylcypromine (Parnate) in the last 14 days. Serious, life threatening side effects can occur if you use sibutramine before the MAO inhibitor has cleared from your body.

You should not take sibutramine if you are allergic to it, or if you have severe or uncontrolled high blood pressure, an eating disorder (anorexia or bulimia), if you are taking stimulant diet pills, or if you have a history of coronary artery disease, stroke, or heart disease.

Before taking sibutramine, tell your doctor if you have glaucoma, high blood pressure, liver or kidney disease, depression, underactive thyroid, seizures, a bleeding disorder, a history of gallstones, or if you are older than 65 or younger than 16.

Tell your doctor about all prescription and over-the-counter medications you use, especially antidepressants, cold or allergy medication, narcotic pain medicine, or migraine headache medicines.

Tell your doctor if you do not lose at least 4 pounds after taking the medication for 4 weeks along with a low calorie diet.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before taking sibutramine?

Do not use sibutramine if you have taken an MAO inhibitor such as furazolidone (Furoxone), isocarboxazid (Marplan), phenelzine (Nardil), rasagiline (Azilect), selegiline (Eldepryl, Emsam), or tranylcypromine (Parnate) in the last 14 days. Serious, life threatening side effects can occur if you use sibutramine before the MAO inhibitor has cleared from your body.

You should not take this medication if you are allergic to sibutramine, or if you have:

severe or uncontrolled hypertension (high blood pressure);

an eating disorder (anorexia or bulimia);

a history of coronary artery disease (atherosclerosis);

a history of heart disease (congestive heart failure, heart rhythm disorder);

a history of heart attack or stroke; or

if you are taking stimulant diet pills.



If you have any of these other conditions, you may need a sibutramine dose adjustment or special tests:

glaucoma;

high blood pressure;

liver disease;

kidney disease;

depression;

underactive thyroid;

epilepsy or seizure disorder;

a bleeding or blood clotting disorder;

a history of gallstones; or

if you are older than 65 or younger than 16.

FDA pregnancy category C. It is not known whether sibutramine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant while using sibutramine.

It is not known whether sibutramine passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Do not use this medication without telling your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

Do not give this medication to anyone younger than 16 years old.

How should I take sibutramine?

Take exactly as prescribed by your doctor. Do not take in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Follow the directions on your prescription label.

Sibutramine is usually taken once daily. Follow your doctor's instructions.

Your doctor may occasionally change your dose to make sure you get the best results.

Sibutramine can be taken with or without food.

You should lose at least 4 pounds during the first 4 weeks of taking sibutramine and eating a low calorie diet. Tell your doctor if you do not lose at least 4 pounds after taking the medication for 4 weeks.

Your blood pressure and pulse will need to be checked often. Visit your doctor regularly.

Sibutramine should not be taken for longer than 2 years.

Store at room temperature away from moisture, heat, and light.

Do not share sibutramine with another person. Keep the medication in a place where others cannot get to it.


Comments

Popular posts from this blog

How to Test Ceramic Disc Capacitor

Ceramic disc capacitors are units used to manage voltage for various dielectric functions in the computer industry. high voltage ceramic capacitor ,  The role of ceramic layers is to dissipate heat which may occur due to high voltage, while protecting the environment — both internal and external — from damage. With these capacitors, volumetric efficiency is inversely proportional to stability and accuracy, thus making the testing process difficult.



Step 1 Testing ceramic capacitors is important, because, when exposed to high voltage, the capacitors may short out. If this occurs, your monitor may blink or be absent. You can solve this problem by replacing the ceramic capacitors all together. However, if you have the proper equipment you can test the ceramic capacitors.
Step 2 Use a digital multimeter to test a ceramic capacitor. If the voltage is constant, the capacitor functions properly. However, you cannot measure it properly if the ohmmeter's output and digital capacitance don…

How Should Shoes Actually Fit?

The Wall Street Journal’s senior style reporter Elizabeth Holmes Opens a New Window.  recently started her column Opens a New Window. New Dior Homme Collection  by asking a simple question: “When was the last time you had your foot measured to check your shoe size?” I promptly answered in my head and also possibly aloud, “Well, when my foot last stopped growing. Why would I need to do it again? I’m a grown adult human who pays the majority of my bills on time. I think I know how to buy and wear shoes.”






Apparently not. Holmes’s article goes on to explain how our feet have grown an average of two sizes since the 1970s in order to support us as the species grows taller, which is changing how shoes are designed, made, and sold by older, established brands. She also cites a recent U.K. study of more than 2,000 similarly grown adults, which proves that while sitcoms and stereotypes suggest it’s women who choose style over comfort, about a third of men are also wearing shoes that don’t prop…

Why we use X-Pac Materials in our Bags and Packs

We build our gear with a purpose, and the materials used are often the most important aspect. We have constructed some of our rough-and-tumble products with a material called X-Pac™, it's not only visibly durable, but built for the adventure ahead. Trust these products to hold up for the long haul.
Topo Backpacks at Seikk

The combination of X-Pac Ripstop Polyester, waterproof construction technology, and 210 denier nylon fabric face provides an ideal balance of weight and durability. Making for a great all around mountain companion, whether you are hiking, biking, climbing or skiing.


The X-Ply (diamond pattern) provides additional strength across the bias, traditionally the weakest part of the pack.

Dimension-Polyant, the manufacture of X-Pac material, sets the standard for all the high quality "trust with your life" fabrics used in sailcloth for yacht sails, dinghy sails, surf sails, surf kites, hang gliders, paragliders, hot air balloons, Topo Designs packs and much mo…